thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com  +1.262.554.8330
A
IR
 C
O
O
L
E

Maximum Operating Temperature
350°F
How to Order
Model
Series
AA
Model Size
Selected
– –AA
Specify Motor
Required
0 - No Motor
1 - ODP 115/230 V
2A - TEFC 115 V
2B - TEFC 208/230 V
3A - 208/230 V
3B - 460 V
5 - Air Motor
Options
Weatherproof junction box
TEFC motor(s)
–
Weatherproof
Junction Box
WPB
0916
Thermal Products, Inc. / Phone: (518) 877-0231 / Email: sales@thermalproducts.com / Website: www.thermalproducts.com
thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com  +1.262.554.8330
A
IR
 C
O
O
L
E
D
A
A
Dimensions
Electric Motor & Fan Data
Model CFM
Motor
HP
Standard Motor (ODP) Optional Motor (TEFC) Optional Motor (TEFC)*
Optional Air Motor Approximate
Shipping
Weight (LBS)Voltage
Full Load
AMPS/Motort Voltage
Full Load
AMPS/Motort Voltage
Full Load
AMPS/Motort PSI1 CFM2
AA-50 1375 1/4 115/1/60 7.2
115/208
230/1/60
5/2.6-2.5
208/230
460/3/60
1.4-1.3/65 50 13 110
AA-80 1375 1/4 115/1/60 7.2 5/2.6-2.5 1.4-1.3/65 50 13 120
AA-120 2450 1/4 115/1/60 7.2 5/2.6-2.5 1.4-1.3/65 50 13 140
AA-150 2350 1/4 115/1/60 7.2 5/2.6-2.5 1.4-1.3/65 50 13 145
AA-240 4600 1/42 115/1/60 7.2 5/2.6-2.5 1.4-1.3/65 50 13 200
AA-300 4700 1/42 115/1/60 7.2 5/2.6-2.5 1.4-1.3/65 50 13 300
Standard Motor(s) = 1600 RPM, Custom Frame, Equipped with Thermal Overload. Optional Motor(s) = 1725 RPM, Nema 48 Frame, No Thermal Overload.
Published electrical ratings are approximate, and may vary because of motor brand. Actual ratings are on motor nameplate.
*3 phase motors available in 50Hz. Reduce performance by 10%
1Air inlet to motor must be regulated to this pressure.
2CFM (Free Air) consumption of the air motor. Lubrication = one drop of oil for every 50-75 CFM of air going through the motor. Use detergent SAE #10 oil. Filter, regulator and lubricators for the air motors are